I order to the Importer to pay the differential duty amounting to Rs.
55,76,960/- & Rs. 44,61,958/- for Bill of Entry No. 5115135 dated 17.08.2024 &
5066575 dated 15.08.2024 respectively as per the provisions of Section 125 (2)
of the Customs Act, 1962. 

vii. I impose a penalty of  INR 5,55,000/  (Rs. Five  Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand
only) & INR 4,45,000 (Rs. Four  Lakhs  Forty Five Thousand only) on the
importer M/s Mayana Enterprises, Sharda Chambers, Building No. 131,
Keshavji Nayak Road, GR. FLR. G-Mumbai- 400009 having IEC No.
0301058458  under Section 112 (a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 in respect of
Bill of Entry No. 5115135 dated 17.08.2024 & 5066575 dated 15.08.2024